Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S4/4/97		
2	81st General Assembly	A Bill	ACT 1323 OF 1997	
3	Regular Session, 1997		HOUSE BILL 1781	
4				
5	By: Representatives Miller, Purdom, and Milum			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	"AN ACT TO PROHIBIT SMOKING IN CERTAIN AREAS OF THE STATE			
10	CAPITOL B	UILDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."		
11				
12		Subtitle		
13		"TO PROHIBIT SMOKING IN CERTAIN AREAS OF	<del>ب</del>	
14	THE STATE CAPITOL BUILDING."			
15				
16	BE IT ENACTED BY	THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:	
17				
18	SECTION 1. Any person smoking any cigarette, cigar, pipe, or other			
19	tobacco product in the Rotunda of the State Capitol Building, or in the			
20	Governor's Conference Room, the Old Supreme Court Room, or the cafeteria in			
21	the State Capitol Building shall be guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a			
22	fine of twenty-five dollars (\$25.00).			
23				
24	SECTION 2.	All provisions of this act of a general	. and permanent nature	
25	are amendatory to	o the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and	l the Arkansas Code	
26	Revision Commiss:	ion shall incorporate the same in the Cod	le.	
27				
28	SECTION 3.			
29	any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect			
30				
31	the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this			
32	act are declared to be severable.			
33				
34	SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are			
35	hereby repealed.			
36		/s/Miller et al		

As Engrossed: S4/4/97

1	
2	APPROVED:4-10-97
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16 17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

0219971005.jmb204